


INSTRUCTIONS

1. Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes No

2. If the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any
other dually completed wells within the dedicated
acreage? Yes No

A separate plat must be filed for each gas well, out-
lining the area dedicated to such well and showing the
location of all other wells (o1l and gas) within the out-
lined area.

Mail in duplicate to the district office for the district
in which the well is located.



Decerber 2h, 1953

Sunray 0il Corporation
First National Bank Building
Tulsa, Cklahoma

Attention: Mr. Je D. Gassett
Re: Applicstions for Unorthodox Gas
Proration Units, Amerada's
Andrews, Byrd and Byrd "A" Leases,
Eument Gas Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached please find our applications for unorthodox gas proration
units in the Eumont Gas Pocl, Lea County, New Mexico.

The attached plats delineate our proposed units and also leases
of other companies within the section.

We suggest if you have objection to such units that you centact
us prior to the Statewide hearinz on Jamuary 20, 195L, in order
that a satisfactory arrangement may be agreed upon, if possitle.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours very truly,

AMERADA PETRCLEUM CORPORATION

By

Je Pe Hammond
RSC:vd

attachments



lMonument, New Mexico

December 9, 1953 .. /.,
T e B
(il Conservation Commission S P R
State of New ‘lexico : égpgﬂw¥ 5
Santa Fe, New Mexico S onEe ] 1 gao,
1 LU o ?:3‘3(.{

Re: Application for ¥gprihodox o
Gas Proration Unit, Ameérada =~ " ~- '
Andrews Leasz, Hunont Gas
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

By this letler of application Amerada Petroleum Corporation wishes
to state the foliowing:

(1) That the W/2 of the W/2 of Section 12, Twp. 20-S, Rge. 36-3,
Lea County is a portion of the Amerada Petroleum Corporation Andrews lease,
Federal Lease No. O46164. That portion of the lease in Section 12 consists
of 160 acres. The attached plat shows the subject tract, the other tracts
in the section, and the wells located thereon.

{2) That Well No.l, located 660 feet from the north and 660 feet
from the west lines of Section 12 on the Amerada Andrews lsase, which had
been an olil well producing from the Monument Pool was recompleted as a gas
well in the reservoir which is now established as the fumont Gas Pool. The
recompletion of the well wus on December 9, 1952, or prior to the issuance
of 0il Conservation Commission Order R-370-A, Special Rules and Regulations
for the Eumont Gas Pool.

(3) That the provisions of Rule 12 of Order R-370-A have been
complied with for this well and leases.

(4) That the apolicant proposes that the W/2 of the W/2 of Section
12, Twp. 20-3, Rze. 36-E be established as a 160 acre gas proration unit in
exception to Rule 7 (a) of Order R-370-A.

(5} That unitization of this tract with other tracts to form stan-
dard proration units is impractical.

(6) That granting of this application will not interefere with the
establishment of four 160 acre proration units with four reasonably spaced gas
wells in this Section 12,

Therefore, Amerada Petrolsua Corporation requests that the Oil
Conservation Commission set a certain day upon which this apolication may be
heard and after saic hearing establish the proration unit as proposed in this
application.

Respectfully Submitted,
AMERADA PuTROLEUM CORPORATION

By: %// = %/Z

D. C. Capps o~
District Superintendent
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